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Year 5 Homework Menu – activities for the Week Commencing Monday 29th June 2020  

 

Please find below a range of activities to choose from for the next week – the activities are all following on from previous learning and moving onto new 

learning planned for this term.   

 

English – Grammar and spellings  

 

Choose 10 spellings from the Year 5/6 Spelling 

list - ask a grown up at home to test you every 

day on them. 

 

Extension: 

Write each spelling word in a sentence – 

remember to check your spelling and punctuation 

carefully!  

Could you extend yourself further by writing your 

sentences about the Tudors?  

 

Maths 
Complete a CLIC activity for three days this 

week. 

(Arithmetic Style questions). 

Choose whether you want to complete Mild, 

Medium or Spicy. Or complete all three!  

 

Then for three days next week, either choose 

one of the harder options or create your own 

version of CLIC and test a family member…how 

do they get on?!   
 

Maths 

 

Recap Percentages from 

last week:  

 

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bit

esize/articles/zhntwnb 

 

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bit

esize/topics/znjqtfr 

  

 

  Maths 

 

Write percentages as 

fractions and decimals  

 

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bit

esize/articles/zynhjsg  
 

Watch the clips and 

complete the online 

activities.  

 

English – Grammar and spellings  

 

Visit the following website:  

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/guides/z4s9q6

f/revision/1  

 

Read about the Spanish Armada and watch 

the video; What was it? What happened? 

Have a go at the online test – how did you 

do?  

 

 
 

Topic 

 

 Create your own informative poster or 

leaflet on the Elizabethan times and the 

Spanish Armada. Explain this period of 

time and what happened, include pictures 

and make it as colourful as possible.  

 

When you have completed it, take a 

picture to send in to go in the newsletter 

so we can share your hard work!  

 

Maths 

 

 

Complete the attached 

Percentages of amounts 

worksheet 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Maths 

 

Your starting number is : 

200 

 

Find: 

10% 

90% 

35% 

80% 

11% 

2%  

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/articles/zhntwnb
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/articles/zhntwnb
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/znjqtfr
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/znjqtfr
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/articles/zynhjsg
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/articles/zynhjsg
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/guides/z4s9q6f/revision/1
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/guides/z4s9q6f/revision/1


Reading 

In our next topic in Kings and Queens, we were 

going to be studying the Victorians. Read and 

complete the attached comprehension on Queen 

Victoria to find out more about her.   

 

 

 

  

English – Accelerated Reader 

Read a book and complete your 

Accelerated Reader Quiz! 

Our total last week was  

  

6,997,462 

 
Let’s do as much reading as we can to 

stay in the lead and reach 7,000,000!!! 

Maths 

In a school of 260 children 

55% are girls. How many 

girls are there? At the 

same school, 10% of 

children leave for a school 

trip. How many pupils go on 

the trip? 

  
A man bought a TV for 

£300. He had to pay a 

deposit of 15%. How much 

did he pay? 

 

Maths 

 

A box contains 500 apples. 

32% are rotten. How many 

apples are rotten? 
 

 

A test has a total of 80 

marks. To pass, you need 

at least 45%. How many 

marks do you need to pass? 

 

Science 

LO: We are learning to explain how night and 

day occur.  

   

How does night and day occur?  

 

Task: create a diagram and write an explanation 

on how night and day occur.  

 

Use these links to help you: 

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/zkvv4w

x/articles/ztdnyrd  

 

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/clips/zrd9wmn 

 

  

Science 

LO: We are learning to understand 

different time zones.  

 

Using the map of the world handout 

below, identify how many hours in front 

or behind GMT each of the countries 

below are:   

Norway, Egypt, India, Japan, Peru, 

Ukraine, Iran, Russia, Canada, Australia. 

 Why do countries have different time 

zones? Why are China and India special?  

Maths 

 

If 100% of something is 

200. What do you think 

110% is? EXPLAIN your 

answer. 
 

 

Create your own similar 

percentage questions to 

solve – ask a grown up to 

check them!  

 

Maths 

 

Play some online Maths 

Games!  

 

Links to support: 

Purple Mash 

 

A Maths website from the 

school list to access a 

variety of Maths games 

 

 

     Hi Year 5! I hope you are all ok and have had a great weekend! Well done on all the 

wonderful work you are doing – remember to email it in to Mrs Ellison to show me and for 

it to go in the newsletter! Keep up all your fabulous efforts with your amazing Reading 

scores – we have almost hit our 7,000,000 mark – let’s see if we can stay in the lead for 

the rest of the term!! Keep it up and remember when you have read a book, you can 

complete the Accelerated Reading quizzes by following the link on the school website!  

I am so proud of you all and cannot wait to see you soon!  

From Miss Simmons 😊  

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/zkvv4wx/articles/ztdnyrd
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/zkvv4wx/articles/ztdnyrd
https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/clips/zrd9wmn


 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The reign of Queen Victoria 

Use the text to help you answer these questions.  

1. Who is Queen Victoria’s great-great-granddaughter? 

2. What was the name of her husband? 

3. Where was she crowned? 

4. What was different about her clothes after Albert died?  

5. What is a ‘monarch’? 

6. Where was her Balmoral home? 

7. What was the name of her house on the Isle of Wight? 

8. In the Victoria and Albert section, what does the word ‘propose’ mean?  

9. Why couldn’t Albert propose to Victoria? 

10. Do you agree that she was a ‘really important queen’? Explain your opinion.  



 

CLIC Daily Arithmetic Activities 

Day 1 

Mild  Medium  Spicy  Remember:  

Write in Roman 

Numerals:  

 

18 

32 

45 

64 

99 

 Write in Roman 

Numerals: 

 

99 

145 

178 

354 

462  

 Write in Roman 

Numerals: 

 

459 

1,354 

1,798 

1,999 

2,020 

 

1 = I 

5 = V 

10 = X 

50 = L 

100 = C 

500 = D 

1000 = M 

 

Day 2 

Mild  Medium  Spicy  

 Round to the nearest 10: 

 

 

64 

58 

96 

112 

153 

 Round to the nearest 

100: 

 

234 

457 

679 

1,509 

2,308 

Round to the nearest 10 

and 100: 

 

546 

1,767 

4,509 

12,365 

24,931 

 

 



Day 3 

Mild  Medium  Spicy  

2.4 + 3.7 = 

 

5.3 + 4.6 =  

 

3.45 + 4.6 =  

 

2.8 + 6.09 =  

 

6.74 + 4.34 =  

 

 12.4 + 6.7 =  

 

25.8 + 15.4 =  

 

25.84 + 9.09 =  

 

23.07 + 15.46 = 

 

45.07 + 21.48 =  

 

122.5 + 15.7 =  

 

145.6 + 56.5 =  

 

234.09 + 44.44 =  

 

143.006 + 23.65 = 

 

257 + 123.65 =  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 



 


