

Whitnash Primary School

Learning, growing and succeeding together

Year 5 Homework Menu - activities for the Week Commencing Monday 29th June 2020

Please find below a range of activities to choose from for the <u>next week</u> - the activities are all following on from previous learning and moving onto new learning planned for this term. ©

English - Grammar and spellings	Maths Complete a CLIC activity for three days this	<u>Maths</u>	<u>Maths</u>
Choose 10 spellings from the Year 5/6 Spelling list - ask a grown up at home to test you every day on them.	week. (Arithmetic Style questions). Choose whether you want to complete Mild, Medium or Spicy. Or complete all three!	Recap Percentages from last week: https://www.bbc.co.uk/bit	Write percentages as fractions and decimals https://www.bbc.co.uk/bi
Extension: Write each spelling word in a sentence - remember to check your spelling and punctuation carefully! Could you extend yourself further by writing your sentences about the Tudors?	Then for three days next week, either choose one of the harder options or create your own version of CLIC and test a family memberhow do they get on?!	esize/articles/zhntwnb https://www.bbc.co.uk/bit esize/topics/znjqtfr	esize/articles/zynhjsg Watch the clips and complete the online activities.
English – Grammar and spellings	<u>Topic</u>	<u>Maths</u>	<u>Maths</u>
Visit the following website: https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/guides/z4s9q6 f/revision/1 Read about the Spanish Armada and watch the video; What was it? What happened? Have a go at the online test - how did you do?	Create your own informative poster or leaflet on the Elizabethan times and the Spanish Armada. Explain this period of time and what happened, include pictures and make it as colourful as possible. When you have completed it, take a picture to send in to go in the newsletter so we can share your hard work!	Complete the attached Percentages of amounts worksheet	Your starting number is : 200 Find: 10% 90% 35% 80% 11% 2%

Reading

In our next topic in Kings and Queens, we were going to be studying the Victorians. Read and complete the attached comprehension on Queen Victoria to find out more about her.



Science

LO: We are learning to explain how night and day occur.

How does night and day occur?

Task: create a diagram and write an explanation on how night and day occur.

Use these links to help you:

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/zkvv4w x/articles/ztdnyrd

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/clips/zrd9wmn



English - Accelerated Reader

Read a book and complete your
Accelerated Reader Quiz!
Our total last week was



Let's do as much reading as we can to stay in the lead and reach 7,000,000!!!

Science

LO: We are learning to understand different time zones.

Using the map of the world handout below, identify how many hours in front or behind GMT each of the countries below are:

Norway, Egypt, India, Japan, Peru, Ukraine, Iran, Russia, Canada, Australia.

Why do countries have different time zones? Why are China and India special?

Maths

In a school of 260 children
55% are girls. How many
girls are there? At the
same school, 10% of
children leave for a school
trip. How many pupils go on
the trip?

A man bought a TV for £300. He had to pay a deposit of 15%. How much did he pay?

Maths

A box contains 500 apples.

32% are rotten. How many apples are rotten?

A test has a total of 80 marks. To pass, you need at least 45%. How many marks do you need to pass?

Maths

If 100% of something is 200. What do you think 110% is? EXPLAIN your answer.

Create your own similar percentage questions to solve - ask a grown up to check them!

Maths

Play some online Maths
Games!

Links to support: Purple Mash

A Maths website from the school list to access a variety of Maths games

Hi Year 5! I hope you are all ok and have had a great weekend! Well done on all the wonderful work you are doing - remember to email it in to Mrs Ellison to show me and for it to go in the newsletter! Keep up all your fabulous efforts with your amazing Reading scores - we have almost hit our 7,000,000 mark - let's see if we can stay in the lead for the rest of the term!! Keep it up and remember when you have read a book, you can complete the Accelerated Reading quizzes by following the link on the school website!

I am so proud of you all and cannot wait to see you soon!

From Miss Simmons 🐯

Queen Victoria

Until 2015, Queen Victoria was the longest-serving British monarch (king or queen) with over 63 years as The Queen. She is the great-great-grandma of Queen Elizabeth II (our queen), who is now the longest-serving British monarch. All the time that Victoria was queen is known as The Victorian Age.

Early Life

Victoria was born on 24th May 1819 and lived at Kensington Palace in London with her parents Princess Victoria of Saxe-Coburg-Saalfeld and Prince Edward, Duke of Kent and Strathearn. Her father was the fourth son of George III so this made Victoria fifth in line to the throne. In her early years, she had little freedom and she had very strict rules to live by including sleeping in the same room as her mother. This was to keep tight control over her. This made Victoria very stubborn. She also started writing a diary at this time, which she carried on for most of her life.

Victoria was still young when she became Queen at just 18 years old. The first thing she did when she became Queen was have one hour to herself – something she had never $\frac{1}{2}$

had before! Her coronation (when she was crowned) was the next year of 1838 at Westminster Abbey.



Did you know?

- · She was only 4 feet 11 inches tall (about 150cm).
- · Queen Elizabeth II is her great-great-granddaughter.
- She was christened 'Alexandrina Victoria' and was known as 'Her Royal Highness Princess Victoria of Kent'.
- Victoria survived seven assassination attempts (people trying to kill her) during her time as Queen.

Victoria and Albert

Victoria is famous for having a long and happy marriage to her husband (consort), Albert. They met when Victoria was just 16 years old and he was actually her cousin. Due to the fact that she was Queen, he was not allowed to propose to her, so she had to propose to him and did so on October 15th 1839. They were married the following year on 10th February 1840 and later she wrote in her diary: 'Without him everything loses its interest'. Together they had nine children and lived in Buckingham Palace. They also

spent happy times at Balmoral in Scotland where Albert had built a castle. They were happily married until Albert's death in 1861 after which she wore black for the rest of her life.

End of an Era

Victoria died at the age of 81 on 22nd of January 1901 at her Osborne House Estate on the Isle of Wight. This meant her son, Albert Edward, became the new King. She had been a loyal queen to her country and during her time, witnessed many important changes in industry, travel and technology. During Victorian times, Britain became the most powerful country in the world. The British Empire was the biggest in the world and ruled over one quarter of the world's population. Even though she has now been overtaken by Elizabeth II for the longest reign, she was still a really important queen!

The reign of Queen Victoria

Use the text to help you answer these questions.

- 1. Who is Queen Victoria's great-great-granddaughter?
 - 2. What was the name of her husband?
 - 3. Where was she crowned?
- 4. What was different about her clothes after Albert died?
 - 5. What is a 'monarch'?
 - 6. Where was her Balmoral home?
- 7. What was the name of her house on the Isle of Wight?
- 8. In the **Victoria and Albert** section, what does the word 'propose' mean?
 - 9. Why couldn't Albert propose to Victoria?
- 10. Do you agree that she was a 'really important queen'? Explain your opinion.

CLIC Daily Arithmetic Activities

Day 1

Write in Roman	Mysita in Damen	<u> </u>
	Write in Roman	
Numerals:	Numerals:	1 = I
		5 = V
99	459	10 = X
145	1,354	50 = L
178	1,798	100 = <i>C</i>
354	1,999	500 = D
99 462		1000 = M
	99 145 178 354	99 459 145 1,354 178 1,798 354 1,999

Day 2

<u>Mild</u>	<u>Medium</u>	<u>Spicy</u>
Round to the nearest 10:	Round to the nearest 100:	Round to the nearest 10 and 100:
64	234	546
58	457	1,767
96	679	4,509
112	1,509	12,365
153	2,308	24,931

Day 3

<u>Mild</u>	<u>Medium</u>	<u>Spicy</u>	
2.4 + 3.7 =	12.4 + 6.7 =	122.5 + 15.7 =	
5.3 + 4.6 =	25.8 + 15.4 =	145.6 + 56.5 =	
3.45 + 4.6 =	25.84 + 9.09 =	234.09 + 44.44 =	
2.8 + 6.09 =	23.07 + 15.46 =	143.006 + 23.65 =	
6.74 + 4.34 =	45.07 + 21.48 =	257 + 123.65 =	



Percentages of amounts

	50%	25%	10%	20%	35%
100					
500					
90					
30					

	10%	50%	5%	1%	15%	6%
£100	£	£	£	£	£	£
300g	g	g	g	g	g	g
£8	р	£	р	р	£	р
60g	g	g	g	g	g	g